PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27709 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2021-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and the Cree LED logo are registered
trademarks of Cree LED.
CLD-CT1591
REV 1 1
C566E-WFF WFE 5-mm Oval White LEDs
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

CLD-CT1591
REV 1 6
ORDER CODE TABLE
Kit Number
Luminous Intensity (mcd)
Color Bin Code Package
Min. Max.
C566E-WFE-CX0Y0W01W061 X0 Y0 W01, W02, W03, W04, W05, W06 Bulk
C566E-WFE-CX0Y0W03W041 X0 Y0 W03, W04 Bulk
C566E-WFE-CX0Y0W01W062 X0 Y0 W01, W02, W03, W04, W05, W06 Ammo
C566E-WFE-CX0Y0W03W042 X0 Y0 W03, W04 Ammo
Kit Number
Luminous Intensity (mcd)
Color Bin Code Package
Min. Max.
C566E-WFF-CX0Y0W01W061 X0 Y0 W01, W02, W03, W04, W05, W06 Bulk
C566E-WFF-CX0Y0W03W041 X0 Y0 W03, W04 Bulk
C566E-WFF-CX0Y0W01W062 X0 Y0 W01, W02, W03, W04, W05, W06 Ammo
C566E-WFF-CX0Y0W03W042 X0 Y0 W03, W04 Ammo
Notes:
•	 The above kit numbers represent order codes that include multiple intensity-bin and color-bin codes. Only one intensity-bin code and one color-bin
code will be shipped on each bulk. Single intensity-bin code and single color-bin codes will not be orderable.
•	 Please refer to the HB LED Lamp Reliability Test Standards document for reliability test conditions.
•	 Please refer to the HB LED Lamp Soldering & Handling document for information about how to use this LED product safely.
C566E-WFF WFE 5-MM OVAL WHITE LEDs
© 2021-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and the Cree LED logo are registered
trademarks of Cree LED.
CLD-CT1591
REV 1 7